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Comparative Statement
Provision of Rack Mount Server
Tender # IT/07/20-21
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M5 ICL Intemational (Pvt) Lid Ms. S Global Solutions (Pv) Lad M/s Fatemi Impex M Onbi
S Specification Qty | Quoted Brand | Quoted Model Rate Amount Quoted Brand | Quoted Model Rate Amount Quoted Brand | Quated Model Rate Amount Quoted Brand | Quoted Model |  Rate Amount
Make: HP/Dell or Equivalent
Processor: 2 x Intel® Xeon® 8 Cores (Silver)
RAM:32GBRDIMM ,2666Mt/s
DualBank
HD: 3*1TB 7.2K RPM SATA 6GBPS Hot Plug
Hard Drive or higher
RAID V or 1l Controller
LAN: 4 x1Gb, Ethernet supported
Power Supply: 2Redundant Hot plug
Optical Drive: DVD+/-RW ROM, SATA, Power Edge Protiant
1 Internal Emulex HBA, 16Gb(LPe31002),2- 2 Fujitsu RX2530M5 747,650.00 1,495,300.00 Dell Raa0 828,409.00 1,656,818.00 Dell R4d0 B88,000.00 1,776,000.00 HPE DL-3806G10 1014600 2029200
Port, SFP+(with 2x Multi-mode Transceiver),
PCle 3.0x8
Optical Transceiver, SFP+,10G, Multi -mode
Module(850nm,0.3km,LC) 2U Ball Bearing
Rail Kit 1U/2U Cable Management Arm
‘Warranty and Support: 3years
comprehensive with spare bearing all
[{ ivity and installation of
Servers to Core Switch and SAN Switch over
fiber media)
A. Total Rs. 1,4935.300.00 Rs. 1,656,818.00 Rs. 1,776,000.00 Rs 2,029,200.00
B. 17% GST Rs. 254.201.00 Rs. 281,659.00 Rs.301,920.00 Rs. 344,964 00
Grand Total (A+B) Rs. 1.749,501.00 Rs. 1.938.477.00 Rs. 2,077,920.00 Rs 2,374,164.00
m_/ MJs. Computer Marketing Company (Pvt ) Lid M/s. USS Enterprises M/s. Mutex (Pvt ) Led M/s Silicon Technologies
Quoted Brand | Quoted Model Rate Amount Quoted Brand | Quoted Model Rate Amount Quoted Brand | Quoted Model Rate Amount Quoted Brand | Quoted Model | Rate | Amount
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CHASE C £
Sl iNESS ADMINISTRATION
I &R ~ 1 Huawei 1288HVS 1,088,960.00| 2,177,920.00 Dell R4a0 1,153,846.00| 2,307,692.00 Dell R740 1,178,500.00| 2,357,000.00
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Rs. 2.177.920.00 Rs. 2,307,692.00 Rs. 2,357,000.00
Rs. 370,246.00 Rs. 392,308,.00 Rs. 400,690.00
Rs. 2,548,166.00 Rs. 2,700,000.00 Rs. 2,757.690.00
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